#### 501965316 06/22/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
E. I. DUPONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY	06/13/2012

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DUPONT TEIJIN FILMS U.S. LIMITED PARTNERSHIP		
Street Address:	BARLEY MILL PLAZA 27		
Internal Address:	ROUTES 141/48		
City:	WILMINGTON		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19805		

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	60581420	
Application Number:	11157617	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (302)355-3982 3029922425 Phone:

Email: CANDACE.L.CALHUM@USA.DUPONT.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: **LUCAS SHAY** 

Address Line 1: 4417 LANCASTER PIKE Address Line 2: **BARLEY MILL PLAZA 25** 

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19805

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AD7139 USNP/PSP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CANDACE L. CALHUM

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=20120613\_AD7139USNP\_Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 028426 FRAME: 0190

501965316

### ASSIGNMENT

The Assignor, E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, a corporation of the State of Delaware having its principal place of business at 1007 Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19898 (DuPont), is presently the assignee of record and owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications herein below.

Docket number	Country	Filing number	Filing date	Expiration Date
AD7139	U. S. A.	60/581420	6/21/2004	
AD7139	U. S. A.	11/157617 (Assignment recorded	6/21/2005	6/21/2025
		8/23/2005; Reel 016434; Frame 0312)		;
AD7139	Argentina	P050102558	6/21/2005	6/21/2025
AD7139	Australia	2005258162	6/21/2005	6/21/2025
AD7139	Brazil	PI0511412-8	6/21/2005	6/21/2025
AD7139	China P.R.	200580020344.8	6/21/2005	6/21/2025
AD7139	Eur patent	05762713.5	6/21/2005	6/21/2025
AD7139	France	05762713.5	6/21/2005	6/21/2025
AD7139	Germany	05762713.5	6/21/2005	6/21/2025
AD7139	Great Britain	05762713.5	6/21/2005	6/21/2025
AD7139	India	6070/DELNP/2006	6/21/2005	6/21/2025
AD7139	Japan	2007-518246	6/21/2005	6/21/2025
AD7139	PCT	PCT/US2005/022112	6/21/2005	

The Assignee, DuPont Teijin Films U.S. Limited Partnership, a corporation of the State of Delaware having its principal place of business at Barley Mill Plaza 27, Routes 141 & 48, Wilmington, Delaware 19805 (DTF), desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patent applications.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, The Assignor hereby assigns and transfers its entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified patent applications to the Assignee.

E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company

Name: Roger A. Bowman

Title: Assistant Secretary, Patent Board

Date: June 13, 2012

On June 13, 2012, personally appeared before me, Debora A. Johnson, a notary public, Roger A. Bowman proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed above and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Deborn G. Johnson
Debora A. Johnson

Debora A. Johnson
My Commission Expires on February 24, 20/6

New Castle County, Delaware

RECORDED: 06/22/2012

**PATENT** REEL: 028426 FRAME: 0191